UNOFFICIAL COPY

v . o 14

¥ ) MODIFICATION OF vowoeaQ
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
{this "Modification™) is made as of June 1B, 19%1, by and among
SPECIALTY STEFEL PRODUCTS, INC., df/bja SPECIALTY STEEL PRODUCTS,
INC. /CHICAGO, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 108
Calumet River, Chicago, Illinocis ("Mortgagor”] and PITTSBURGH
MATIONMAL BAKRK, a national banking asscciation whose address is
Fifth Avinue and Wood Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15265
{"Mortgagea") .,

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor granted a lien and security
interest in certain of the assets of Mortgagor pursuant to a
Mortgage and Security Agreement (the “Mortgage") dated as of
January 5, 19490, l(iled of record in the Property Records for
Mortganes in Cook County, 1lllinois on January 18, 1990 bearing
instrumnent number H0027885;

»

WHEREAS, the Moltgagor sold a portion of its assets
pertaining to that certaiic@al property and Mortgagee released
such assets pursuant to that certain Partial Release of Mortgage
dated June 20, 1990 filed of record in the filed of record in the
Property Records of Mortgages in Cook County, Illinois on July
19, 1990 bearing instrument number 90346089,

. o e
ov., 808

WHEREAS, said Mortgage was zmended by that certain
Modification of Mortgage and Security “greement dated as of
August 3, 1530 and filed of record in the Property Records for
Mortgages in Cook County, Illinois on August 21, 1990 bearing
instrument number 90405%00 and was further amended by that
certain Modification of Mortgage and Security rareement dated as
of December 14, 1990 and filed of record in the Property Records
for Mortgages in Cook County, Illinois on April 1., 1991 bearing
instrument number 91164929

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has requested that the Mecctuvagee ‘
extend an additional loan to Mortgagor; and pursuant to/pursuant
to the Third Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated as of
even date herewith (the "Third Amendment"), the Mortgagor has
made a additional loan under the Term Loan {as defined in the
Agreement) in the principal amount of $1,625,000 in favor of the
Mortgagee;

WHEREAS, the Indebtedness secured by the Mortgage is
presently evidenced by (i) Revolving Credit Note (Salt Inventory}
dated June 18, 19%1 in the face amount of $3,750,000 (the
"Revolving Credit Note") {the Reveclving Credit Note evidences the
indebtedness described in the Substitute Revo}ziga_Credit Note

e AR TG & $er Wb

THEBO8  Tmam 52707 L0/ 04,%1 §0.61 on
BLI90 ¥ - m L FcR T A O
COO¥ COUHTY B0 ALER

915358740

/70

Loy |I




UNOFFICIAL CORY ,

which is secured by the Mortgage), (ii) a Discretionary Line of
Credit Note dated June 18, 1991 (the "Line of Credit Nete") in
the amount of §1,250,000 (the Line of credit Note evidences
indebtedness described in that Substitute Line of Credit Hote
dated August 3, 1990 which is secured by the Mortgage) and (iii}
a Term lote dated June 18, 1991 (the "Term Note"} in the amount
of $1,650,000, all of which the parties desire to be secured by
the Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, as a condition to the additional advances
pursuant to the Term Note and the Revelving Credit Note, the
Mortgagce requires the execution and delivery of this
Modification,

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD ANMD VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,
including the iaducement of the Mortgagee to advance the loan
above described, to enter into the Third Amendment, Mortgagor and
Mortgagee hereby ajree to the following modification to the terms
of the Mortgage:

1. All terms not otherwise defined herein shall have
the meaning set forth in¢av Mortgage.

2. The definition of "Indebtedness® and the
definition of “lote or Notes" as set forth in the Mortgage shall
be amended to include the followira:

- {i}) The indebtedness ~videnced by that certain
Term Note odated June 18, 1991, made by Mortgagor in favor of
Mortgagee payable upon demand and made in-the face principal
amount cof $1,625,000, or so much thereof as may be advanced to or
for the aucount of the Mortgagor by the Mortagoqee; and

{ii) Fach and any note or notes nade by the
Mortgagor by way of renewal, extension, modification or
substitution of the Revolving Credit Note, the Line of Credit
Yote or the Term Note (the "Notes™) described above, uind which by
its or their terms state that they are in substitutioca or
replacerent of the Notes and state that it or they are secured by
the Mortgage as well as each and any note or notes made by the
¥ortgager by way of renewal, extension, modificatien or
substitution of the Hotes described in the Mortgage and which by
its or their termps state that they are in substitution or
replacerent of the Notes and state that it or they are secured by
the ¥ortgage,

3. Except as expressly modified herein, the Mortgage
shall remain in full force and effect, and nothing herein shall
be construed as waiving or diminishing the rights, interests or
priority of liens created pursuant thereto.




UNOFFICIAL COPYi o

4 this Modification as of the day

Mortgagor has execute
ttached heretc and

and year set forth in the acknowledgement a
effective on the date first written above.
SPECIALTY STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.

ATTEST:

Title tpvQ CH\ }r-n

PITTSBURGH NATIONAL BANK

Bygt& d(:)ilu Q .

Name_ Voune 31 sy Ll
Title LT PLE&JAL’\'{

>

[
=1
{1
1
¢
&
¥ s
c_}
g
-
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On.fk,ﬁdiﬁg 4/ , 1991, before me, the undersigned, a
Yotary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
Kideer L. omcdies,, PETSONally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the
within/irstrument as the/( ﬂgk&hgﬁﬁ%ﬁ§LOf SPECTALTY STEEL
PRODUCTS,“INC., the corporation that exécuted the within
instrumenc and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed
the within irstrument pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of
its board of (Girectors.

WITNESS -my hand and official seal.

MJQ}CKZ;Ln&/ﬁ)}7.CEEZAL#{L‘”

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:




UNOFFICIAL CORY ,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
‘ ) S§S:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

on [ <vhoo 4, 1991, before me, the undersigned, a

hotar, Puh]nr Tn “and ‘tor Said state perseonally appeared

aho e , personally known to me or proved toc me on the
basis of vétxsfactory evidence to be the person who executed the
within danstrument as the Uwgr-flezﬁJLHE of PITTSRURGH
KATIGKAL BANF a national banking assoclation, and that he asa
such 7 b e b, being authorized to do 5o, executed the
within insisument for the purposes therein contained on behalf of

the Bank.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

_ “"‘ 'Lf ! ;4.. -/f}f

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Whre g B
khamwnunawuunpwgb f

e

L M

1 hereby certify that
Mortgagee’s address is:

Pittsburgh National Bank

Fifth Avenue and Wood Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15245
Attn: Financial Agset Managemert

By \.JJW\\J Jt/ﬁ.imwlﬂg Js

bR NI I
Fif: #¥] 1. (078




